December 6, 2022 For immediate release

CUPANI FASHION & CMG PARIS FASHION WEEKS GLAMOUR FAMILY AT CHRISTMAS OPEN HOUSE, ARKANSAS GOVERNOR'S MANSION!

Arkansas Christmas festivities officially opened directly from a Christmas Open House held at the Governor's Mansion on December 4th, 2022.

Cupani Fashion, CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks, and CMG Paris Fashion Week Glamour Celebrities and Families Members joined the Christmas Open House held at The Governor's Mansion. Dr. Lacie Cupani, CEO of Cupani Fashion LLC; Paris Fashion Week Model 101 Winner, 2023-24 CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks Crown Winner; and Amazing Fashion Magazine (November 2022 Issue) Cover Model - Cassandra Vano; World Renown Opera Singer Ruth'e Korelitz; Cupani Fashion Senior Model, Celebrity and Artist – Peggy, all wore Cupani Fashion. Dr. Pierre Alusta, Mr. Michael Vano, Ms. Mena and Dr. Raj Bharany escorted CMG Worldwide Glamour Celebrities.

First Lady Susan Hutchinson and Governor Asa Hutchinson greeted the attending guests.

Everyone had a chance to meet and greet Arkansas Governor Hutchinson and take as many photos and selfies as they wanted. CMG Worldwide Glamour Family brightened up the Mansion by wearing Exclusive Cupani Fashion Crocheted Collection, hot from 2022 September's Paris Fashion Week runways.

CMG Worldwide Glamour Family members talked to and thanked Governor Asa Hutchinson for his service of all Arkansans, the State of Arkansas and congratulated him and his office success on the nation and worldwide arena, and learned a little bit about future plans that Governor Asa Hutchinson will announce within two weeks!

The amiable discussion with The 1st Lady Susan Hutchinson and Cupani Fashion Glamour Team was another a pleasant moment at the Christmas Open House that all enjoyed at The Governor's Mansion.

The 1st Lady greeted Dr. Lacie Cupani, CEO of Cupani Fashion and Producer of CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com and Cupani Fashion Glamour Team and Celebrities wished everybody a Merry Christmas, continued success to all endeavors in Arkansas as well as worldwide, and a Happy New Year!

Lacie introduced to CMG Paris Fashion Week Model 101, 2023 CMG Travel Award Winner, 2023- 24 CMG Worldwide Fashion Season Crown Winner, Amazing Fashion Magazine (November 2022, Vol. 1 Issue) COVER Model - Ms. Cassandra Vano to The 1st Lady Susan Hutchinson

https://www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com/2022-cmg-paris-model-101-winners-press-releaseenglish.html https://www.blurb.com/b/11391127-amazing-november-2022-vol-1 !

This October, two (2) Arkansans, both residents of Hot Springs, Arkansas, Models Cassandra Vano and Anita Abraham were among 36 international models that were competing, modeling and won 2023-24 CMG Fashion Season Crowns at CMG Paris Fashion Week. Anita won 2nd Place and Cassandra won 1st Place as well as the 2023 CMG Travel Award to Dubai, UAE. And now, both Cassandra and Anita are representing Hot Springs and State of Arkansas Representatives of Cupani Fashion and CMG Paris Fashion Week in New York, USA and Dubai, UAE.

All interested individuals, businesses, sponsors please contact CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com for the joint advertising and business opportunities in New York, USA and Dubai, UAE with Cupani Fashion/CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks and our Top Worldwide Fashion Models! All Jewelry, Shoes, Makeup, Hairstyling, Cars, Performers, Venues, Stores, Brands and Companies are welcome to submit a meeting request to discuss advertising and Arkansas business representation and opportunities in New York and Dubai, UAE.

All, including Lacie Cupani, CMG Paris 101 Model Winner Cassandra Vano, World Renown Opera Singer Ruth'e Korelitz, and Arkansas Senior Model and Artist Peggy were dressed and styled by Cupani Fashion. Cupani Fashion LLC is Hot Springs, Arkansas-based company operating worldwide. Cupani Fashion is Exclusive and Incredible Crocheted Fashion For The Distinguished is available online at www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com, Facebook, or Instagram at @cupanifashion. Cupani Fashion LLC is specializing in exclusive crocheted fashionable designs; models; celebrities and talents management, and hosting events, retreats, and fashion weeks nation and worldwide in High Fashion Industry cities including but not limited Los Angeles, New York (USA); Dubai (UAE); Asia; and Paris (France). In December 2014, Lacie Cupani designed the exclusive crocheted set for Susan Hutchinson for the Inauguration of Asa Hutchinson in 2015. Lacie's Cupani Fashion won the Line of The Year 2014 at Little Rock Fashion Week (Producer: Brandon D. Campbell).

And soon after, Lacie with Cupani Fashion was appointed by Susan Hutchinson to design a dress for the inauguration of Governor Asa Hutchinson. It was the most memorable moment of Cupani Fashion.

Members of the Governor's Mansion Association and Volunteers were on hand to assist with the event and helped run the holiday gift shop. Decorations of Governor's Mansion and Christmas Open House were made possible with the kind assistance of sponsors and volunteers!

All guests were invited to tour the Mansion which was decorated out for Christmas.

Rooms decorated and open to visitors were the State Dining Room, the Formal Living Room, the Library, the Atrium and the Great Hall.

In the Great Hall, guests were served cookies and a soft fruit punch drink and had a chance to sit with Santa for the proverbial photograph.

Santa was The Glamour Persona at the Christmas Open House. There was ample opportunity for selfies and photographs with the Hall of Fame Santa! Everyone had a chance to tell his/her 2023 Christmas wishes to Santa and get Santa's autograph in a fabulous book available at the gift store at the Governor's Mansion.

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year from Arkansas Governor's Mansion as well as Cupani Fashion and CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks! Join Lacie Cupani and CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks in 2023-24 Fashion Season in New York, Dubai and Paris, France and beyond! Early Bird registration, participation entry, sponsorship is open at www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com and will last till May 15, 2023.

Duvall Productions exclusively for CMG Worldwide Fashion Weeks www.cmgworldwidefashionweeks.com and Press and Media

Ph./ Telegram/Text: + 1 501-749-9479

Email: cupanifashion@gmail.com, cmgfashionweeks@gmail.com

Facebook/ Instagram @cupanifashion @cmgparisfashionweek @amazingfashionmagazin